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ML/BML接线盒
ML/BML connection box

材料
Material

冷轧钢板
Cold rolled steel sheet

表面处理
Surface 
treatment

箱体和门板磷化底涂处理，外部
为粉末涂层，颜色可分RAL7032
和RAL7035两种织纹
Etch primer for box body and 
door plate; powder coating for 
outside; RAL7032 or RAL7035 
texture optional

防护等级
Protection 
grade

IP56(按GB4205-1993)
IP56 (acc. to GB4205-1993)

标准配置
Standard
configuration

门板、箱体、密封条、箱盖螺钉、
安装板(可选)
Door plate, box body, sealing 
strip, cover screw, mounting 
plate (option)

钢板厚度
Plate
thickness

箱体: 1.2-1.5mm   门板: 1.5mm
安装板: 2.5mm
Box body: 1.2-1.5mm  
Door plate: 1.5mm  
Mounting plate: 2.5mm

ML/BML接线盒系列
ML/BML connection box series

材料
Material

SUS304(其它材料型号可选)
SUS304 (other material 
types are option)

表面处理
Surface 
treatment

拉丝，安装板则为镀锌
Brushing, galvanized 
mounting plate

防护等级
Protection 
grade

IP56(按GB4205-1993)
IP56 (acc. to GB4205-1993)

标准配置
Standard
configuration

门板、箱体、密封条、箱盖螺钉、
安装板(可选)
Door plate, box body, sealing 
strip, cover screw, mounting 
plate (option)

钢板厚度
Plate
thickness

箱体: 1.2-1.5mm 门板: 1.5mm
安装板: 2.5mm
Box body: 1.2-1.5mm  
Door plate: 1.5mm  
Mounting plate: 2.5mm
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ML订货规格表
ML order speci icationtable

产品特点 Features of products
● 门板与箱体采用专用螺钉和护圈按通用标准安装，不但

确保防护等级而且确保箱体在极狭小空间使用及维护
● 箱口多层保护槽不但能起加固作用而且能防止门板打

开时脏物和水进入箱内
● PU发泡密封条确保箱体防护等级达到IP56
● 接地线可连接箱体和门板
● 箱体两侧配有开有螺丝孔的支架条，确保最大的安装

高度，并可以安装支撑轨或安装板
● 特制的塑料绝缘套管不但能够密封而且能使门板螺丝

不致脱落，并在螺丝拧紧时起导向的作用

● The door plate and box body are installed with special screws
and retainers in accordance with common standards, which
can ensure the Protection grade and the operation and
maintenance in the narrow space in the box

● Multiple protection grooves are designed at the box opening
can not only reinforce the structure but also prevent the entry
of dirt or water when the door is opened

● PU foaming sealing strip ensures a protection grade of IP56 to box body
● The grounding can be connected to box body and door plate
● Racks with screw holes are provided on both sides of the box

to ensure the max. mounting height and allow the installation
of supporting rail or mounting plate

● The special plastic insulating sleeve can provide sealing and
prevent door plate screw loosening, and guide screws when
they are tightened

*可定制非标产品 
Nonstandard products are customizable

安装板
镀锌安装板(可选件) 
Mounting plate Galvanized 
mounting plate (option)

壁挂件
Wall mounting parts

支撑轨
可支撑接线板和输配电
设备
Supporting rail
To support connection box 
and power transmission/
distribution equipment

壁挂件(SUS304) 
Wall mounting parts 
(SUS304)

序号
ML订货号
（7035）

ML订货号
（7032）

BML订 货 号  

(SU304不锈钢）
宽(Width) 高(Height) 深(Depth)

1 ML151508002035 ML151508002032 BML151508002304 150 150 80

2 ML151512002035 ML151512002032 BML151512002304 150 150 120

3 ML201508002035 ML201508002032 BML201508002304 200 150 80

4 ML201512002035 ML201512002032 BML201512002304 200 150 120

5 ML202008002035 ML202008002032 BML202008002304 200 200 80

6 ML202012002035 ML202012002032 BML202012002304 200 200 120

7 ML301508002035 ML301508002032 BML301508002304 300 150 80

8 ML301512002035 ML301512002032 BML301512002304 300 150 120

9 ML302008002035 ML302008002032 BML302008002304 300 200 80

10 ML302012002035 ML302012002032 BML302012002304 300 200 120

11 ML302015502035 ML302015502032 BML302015502304 300 200 155

12 ML302021002035 ML302021002032 BML302021002304 300 200 210

13 ML303012002035 ML303012002032 BML303012002304 300 300 120

14 ML383021002035 ML383021002032 BML383021002304 380 300 210

15 ML383821002035 ML383821002032 BML383821002304 380 380 210

16 ML401512002035 ML401512002032 BML401512002304 400 150 120

ML/BML接线盒系列
ML/BML connection box series 15250251926     www.kuzimash.com



ML/BML系列细节图
ML/BML series detail drawing 

B1: 总宽度 
B2: 箱盖的宽度 
B3: 箱体框架内的净宽度
B4: 两根安装支架条内的净宽度
B5: 框架内安装支架条之间的距离
H1: 总高度
H2: 箱盖的高度
H3: 箱体框架内的净宽度
H4: 上下两浮动螺母之间的距离
T1: 总深度

B1: Total width 
B2: Lid width
B3: Net width of the cabinet inner frame
B4: Net width between the two mounting 

brackets
B5: Distance between the two mounting brackets
H1: Total height
H2: Lid height
H3: Net width of the cabinet inner frame
H4: Distance between two up-down 

floating nets
T1: Total depth

ML/BML系列尺寸规格表
ML/BML series dimensions table 

规格尺寸 Dimensions 宽度 Width 高度 Height 深度 
Depth

宽
width

高
height

深
depth B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 H1 H2 H3 H4 T1

150 150 80 150 148 132 109 125 150 148 132 100 80
150 150 120 150 148 132 109 125 150 148 132 100 120
200 150 80 200 198 182 159 175 150 148 132 100 80
200 150 120 200 198 182 159 175 150 148 132 100 120
200 200 120 200 198 182 159 175 200 198 182 150 120
300 200 120 300 298 282 259 275 200 198 182 150 120
300 200 155 300 298 282 259 275 200 198 182 150 155
300 200 210 300 298 282 259 275 200 198 182 150 210
380 300 210 380 378 362 339 355 300 298 282 250 210
380 380 210 380 378 362 339 355 380 378 362 330 210

ML/BML安装板尺寸规格表
ML/BML mounting plate dimensions table

安装板尺寸Mounting plate dimensions 箱体尺寸 Box dimensions

G F1 F2  宽 高

135 125 —— 150 150
185 125 —— 200 150
185 175 50 200 200
285 175 50 300 200
285 275 50 300 300
365 275 50 380 300
365 355 50 380 380

ML/MKL接线盒系列
ML/BML connection box series15250251926     www.kuzimash.com



GA系列铸铝接线盒
GA connection box series

材料
Material

压铸铝合金AlSi12
Pack alloy AlSi12

密封条
Sealing strip

硅橡胶(可提供特种密封条)
Silicon rubber (special sealing 
strip option)

防护等级
Protection 
grade

IP66(可提供认证)
IP 66 (certification option)

使用环温度
Operating 
environment 
temperature

-50℃至+130℃
-50℃ to +130℃

盒盖螺钉
Cover screw

不锈钢十字槽(不易脱落)
Stainless steel cross slot 
(loose-proof)

颜色
Color

近似RAL7001
(可提供特殊色)
Near RAL7001 (special color 
available)

加工服务
Processing 
service

可按用户要求进行加工，并安
装电缆接头和接线端子等附
件。
Processing as customer 
requested available with cable 
connectors and terminals 
installed

订货号(GA)
Order number (GA) 宽Width(W) 高Height(H) 深Depth(L) 卡轨长度

Rail length(H)

GA111 64 58 36 ---

GA121 98 64 36 ---

GA131 125 80 57 115（TS15）

GA141 75 80 57 64（TS15）

GA171 250 80 57 240（TS15）

GA211 122 120 80 109（TS15）

GA221 160 160 90 147（TS15）

GA231 220 140 80 207（TS15）

GA241 220 122 90 207（TS15）

GA251 200 230 110 185（TS15）

GA261 260 160 90 245（TS15）

GA271 320 160 90 306（TS15）

GA281 280 230 110 265（TS15）

GA331 330 230 110 315（TS15）

GA401 402.5 310 110 385（TS15）

H

L W

单位：mm
Unit: mm

GA系列订货规格表
GA series order specification table

GA接线盒系列
GA connection box series 15250251926     www.kuzimash.com



GA接线盒系列
GA connection box series

GA系列细节图
GA series detail drawing

GA系列 铸铝接线盒

接线盒外形和安装尺寸:

型号：GA121 重量：0.23kg

规格：64x98x36m

型号：GA111 重量：0.16kg

规格：58x64x36m

型号：GA131 重量：0.39kg

规格：80x125x57mm

卡轨型号和长度：TS15 -115mm

型号：GA141 重量：0.28kg

规格：80x75x57mm

卡轨型号和长度：TS15 -64mm
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GA接线盒系列
GA connection box series

GA系列细节
GA series detail drawing

DA系列 铸铝接线盒

接线盒外形和安装尺寸:

型号：GA211 重量：0.8kg

规格：120x122x80m

型号：GA221 重量：1.5kg

规格：160x160x90mm

卡轨型号和长度：TS35 -147mm

型号：GA231 重量：1.4kg

规格：140x220x80mm

卡轨型号和长度：TS35 -207mm
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型号：GA171 重量：0.8kg

规格：80x250x57mm

卡轨型号和长度：TS15 -240mm
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GA接线盒系列
GA connection box series

GA系列细节图
GA series detail drawing
DA系列 铸铝接线盒及附件

Destech 50

型号：GA261 重量：2.1kg

规格：160x260x90mm

卡轨型号和长度：TS35 -245mm

型号：GA251 重量：2.7kg

规格：200x230x110mm

卡轨型号和长度：TS35 -185mm
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型号：GA271 重量：2.6kg

规格：160x320x90mm

卡轨型号和长度：TS35 -306mm
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型号：GA241 重量：1.4kg

规格：122x220x90mm

卡轨型号和长度：TS35 -207mm
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GA接线盒系列
GA connection box series

GA系列铸铝接线盒附件
GA connection box seriesDA系列 铸铝接线盒及附件

    接线盒装内铰链。

  GA211以上规格均可安装内铰链。

GA211配装黑支架

Destech51

型号：GA331 重量：3.4kg

规格：230x330x110m

卡轨型号和长度：TS35 -315mm

型号：GA401 重量：5.8kg

规格：310x402.5x110m

卡轨型号和长度：TS35 -385mm
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型号：GA281 重量：3.0kg

规格：230x280x110mm

卡轨型号和长度：TS35 -265mm

69

123,5

M6

260
271/268.5*

18
0

16
0/

15
7.

5*

23
0

22
1/

21
8.

5*

8012
0

14
4

240/237.5*
250
280

20

Φ
7

4

13

90 20

110

8-M6

15250251926     www.kuzimash.com



KM-S接线盒
KM-S connection box 

产品特点 / Product characteristics

防尘防水保护等级: IP67

抗冲击测试: IK10
温度范围: ABS:-40℃~+85℃    PC:-40℃~+120℃

抗燃烧性: ABS:UL94HB

PC/ABS:UL94~5VA

PC:UL94-V-0,UL94-HB

PBT/PC:UL94~5VA

◇ 产品采用高强度的ABS，PC制成，外观美观

大方，适用于户内外各种场所使用。
◇ 产品具有很高的坚固性，比同类产品厚30%，

使用寿命长，抗冲击强度IK10。

◇ 产品轻便，易于搬运，无腐蚀性，绝缘性佳。
◇ 产品采用四个不易脱落的塑料螺钉连接，可

通过底部安装孔直接安装在墙面上。

◇ 产品防水、防尘效果好。

型号和尺寸 / Model and size

型   号 规   格
长 / mm 宽 / mm 盖高 / mm 底高 / mm 孔距 / mm 孔距 / mm

a b c d e f

KM-□□S-082507

KM-□□S-121207

KM-□□S-121710

KM-□□S-152011

KM-□□S-152513
KM-□□S-192813

KM-□□S-193813

KM-□□S-203015

KM-□□S-204015

KM-□□S-283813

KM-□□S-305216

KM-□□S-385618

80x250x70

125x125x75

125x175x100

150x200x110

150x250x130

190x280x130

190x380x130

200x300x150

200x400x150

280x380x130

300x520x160

380x560x180
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MB精巧控制箱
MB smart control cabinet

材料
Material

冷轧钢板
Cold rolled steel sheet

表面处理
Surface 
treatment

箱体和门板磷化底涂处理，
外部为粉末涂层，颜色可分
RAL7032和RAL7035两种织
纹,安装板则为镀锌
Etch primer for box body and 
door plate; powder coating for 
outside; RAL7032 or RAL7035 
texture optional; galvanized 
mounting plate

防护等级
Protection 
grade

IP56(按GB4205-1993)
IP56 (acc. to GB4205-1993)

标准配置
Standard
configuration

门板、箱体、密封条、接地套
件、安装板、门锁
Door plate, box body, sealing 
strip, grounding set, mounting 
plate, door lock

钢板厚度
Plate
thickness

箱体:1.2-1.5mm 门板:1.5mm
安装板:2.5mm
Box body: 1.2-1.5mm  
Door plate: 1.5mm  
Mounting plate: 2.5mm

专用锁系统
带双齿锁芯的专业锁系
统Special lock system 
Professional lock 
system with double-
teeth cylinder

旋转180°锌合金铰链
180° zinc alloy hinge

安装板
Mounting plate

MB精巧控制箱
MB smart control box 15250251926     www.kuzimash.com



● The 180° hinge to ensure that the door opening Angle of

180°
● The opening of the cabinet multilayer protection slot can be a

role of reinforce, not only can prevent dirt and water into the

cabinet when door open, but also supply the bigger cabinet

opening space.
● The mounting plate made of galvanized steel not only can be

used for wiring outside the cabinet, but also supply the bigger

space of the cabinet installation.
● The PU foam sealing strip ensures the cabinet in the IP56 protection grade.

产品特点 Features of products
● 180度铰链确保门开启角度达到180度
● 箱口多层保护槽能起加固作用，不但能防止门板打开

时脏物和水进入箱内，而且提供更大的箱口空间
● 镀锌钢板制成的安装板不但可以在箱外做布线使用，

并提供更大的安装空间
● PU发泡密封条确保箱体达到IP56的防护等级

MB系列订货规格表
MB series order speci ication table

序号 宽
Width

高
Height

深
Depth

1 MB151508002032 MB151508002035 150 150 80

2 MB153008002032 MB153008002035 150 300 80
3 MB202008002032 MB202008002035 200 200 80
4 MB203008002032 MB203008002035 200 300 80
5 MB204008002032 MB204008002035 200 400 80
6 MB151512002032 MB151512002035 150 150 120
7 MB153012002032 MB153012002035 150 300 120
8 MB202012002032 MB202012002035 200 200 120
9 MB203012002032 MB203012002035 200 300 120
10 MB204012002032 MB204012002035 200 400 120
11 MB303012002032 MB303012002035 300 300 120
12 MB304012002032 MB304012002035 300 400 120
13 MB205012002032 MB205012002035 200 500 120
14 MB304015502032 MB304015502035 300 400 155
15 MB306015502032 MB306015502035 300 600 155

MB系列尺寸规格表
MB series dimensions table

规格尺寸
Dimensions

宽 度
Width

高 度
Height

深 度
Depth

安  装 板
Mounting plate

宽
width

高
height

深
depth B1 B2 B3 H1 H2 H3 T1 T2 F1 F2 G1

150 150 80 150 148 132 150 148 132 80 56 125 62 135
150 300 80 150 148 132 300 298 282 80 56 125 62 285
200 200 80 200 198 182 200 198 182 80 56 175 50 185

200 300 80 200 198 182 300 298 282 80 56 175 50 285
200 400 80 200 198 182 400 398 382 80 56 175 50 385
150 150 120 150 148 132 150 148 132 120 96 125 62 135

150 300 120 150 148 132 300 298 282 120 96 125 62 285
200 200 120 200 198 182 200 198 182 120 96 175 50 185
200 300 120 200 198 182 300 298 282 120 96 175 50 285

200 400 120 200 198 182 400 398 382 120 96 175 50 385
300 300 120 300 298 282 300 298 282 120 96 275 50 285
300 400 120 300 298 282 400 398 382 120 96 275 50 385

200 500 120 200 198 182 500 498 482 120 96 175 50 485
300 400 155 300 298 282 400 398 382 155 131 275 50 385
300 600 155 300 298 282 600 598 582 155 131 275 50 585

*可定制非标产品 Nonstandard products can be customization 

配置要求：
1.在MB箱高度≥500时配

有三付铰链；

B1: 总宽度
B2: 门的宽度
B3: 箱体框架内的净宽

度

H1: 总高度
H2: 门的高度
H3: 箱底框架内的净高

度 

T1: 总深度
T2 : 安装板到门板的距

离 

F1: 安装板的总宽度F2: 
安装板边到固定孔
      之间的距离
G1: 安装板的总高度

Configuration requirements  
1.The height of MB 
cabinet≥500 

Be provided with two small 
square locks
2.The height of MB 
cabinet≥600 

Be provided with three 
hinges
B1: Total width 
B2: Door width 
B3: Net width of the cabinet 
inner frame

H1: Total height
H2: Door height 
H3: Net height of the cabinet   

       bottom inner frame

T1: Total depth
T2:Distance from the mounting     

      plate to door plank

F1: Mounting plate width
F2: Distance from mounting plate       

to the fixed hole

G1: Mounting plate height

MB精巧控制箱
MB smart control box 

有两把小方锁；
2.在MB箱高度≥600时

配

EB
（7032）

订货号 EB
（7035）

订货号

MB系列细节图
MB series detail drawing 
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ME/BME挂壁箱
ME /BME wall mounted 
box

材料
Material

冷轧钢板
Cold rolled steel sheet

表面处理
Surface 
treatment

箱体和前门磷化底涂处理，
外部为粉末涂层，颜色可分
RAL7032和RAL7035两种织
纹,安装板则为镀锌
Etch primer for box body and 
front door; powder coating for 
outside; RAL7032 or RAL7035 
texture optional; galvanized 
mounting plate

防护等级
Protection 
grade

IP56(按GB4205-1993)
IP56 (acc. to GB4205-1993)

标准配置
Standard
configuration

门板、箱体、密封条、接地套
件、安装板、门锁
Door plate, box body, sealing 
strip, grounding set, mounting 
plate, door lock

钢板厚度
Plate
thickness

箱体：1.5mm
门板：2.0mm
安装板：2.5mm 
Box body: 1.5mm
Door plate: 2.0mm
Mounting plate: 2.5mm

材料
Material

SUS304
(其它材料型号可选)
SUS304 (other material types 
are option)

表面处理
Surface 
treatment

拉丝，安装板则为镀锌
Wire drawing; galvanized 
mounting plate

防护等级
Protection 
grade

IP56(按GB4205-1993)
IP56 (acc. to GB4205-1993)

标准配置
Standard
configuration

门板、箱体、密封条、接地套
件、安装板、门锁
Door plate, box body, sealing 
strip, grounding set, mounting 
plate, door lock

钢板厚度
Plate
thickness

箱体: 1.5mm
门板: 2.0mm
安装板: 2.5mm 
Box body: 1.5mm
Door plate: 2.0mm
Mounting plate: 2.5mm

接地线
Grounding wire

门板走线条 岔道锁
Turnoff lock

AE02 壁挂件
AE02Wall mounting parts

防雨顶罩
Rain hooddoor plate lines

碳
钢
M

不
锈
钢
B
M
E

ME/BME
ME / BMEwall mounted box 

挂壁箱

E
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产品特点 Features of products
● PU发泡密封条确保箱体达到IP56的防护等级
● 各种类型及尺寸的凸台确保进出线方便
● 镀锌安装板也可在箱体外做布线用
● 箱口多层保护槽不但起加固作用而且能
防止门板打开时脏物和水进入箱内

● 带双齿锁芯的专业锁系统开和关都极为便捷

● PU foaming sealing strip ensures a protection grade of IP56 to
box body

● Bosses of various types and sizes allow easy installation of
inlet/outlet lines

● Galvanized mounting plate can also be used for wiring outside
the box

● Multiple protection grooves are designed at the box opening
can not only reinforce the structure but also prevent the entry
of dirt or water when the door is opened

● Professional lock system with double-teeth cylinder allows
easy locking/unlocking

ME/BME 系列订货规格表
ME/BME rder speci ication table *可定制非标产品 

Nonstandard products are customizable

AE01壁挂件
AE01Wall mounting 
parts

内部接地和110°
防水铰链
Internal grounding and 
110°waterproof 
hinge

防雨棚
防止雨水直接流入
Awning
Prevent rainwater 
entering directly

门铰链
Door hinge

● 带折边的安装板和安装板支架最大限度的确保安装强度
● Mounting plate and supporting rack with flanges ensures the

max. mounting strength

ME/BME挂壁箱
ME / BMEwall mounted box 

限位器
防止门打开后意外闭合，适用
于户外、船舶等恶劣环境
Limiter
Prevent accidental closing 
of opened door, applicable 
e.g. outdoor, vessels

序号
ME订 货号

（ 703 5）

ME订货号

（7032）

B ME订货号

( SU3 0 4不锈 钢）

宽

(Wid th)

高

(Hei ght )

深

(De pt h)

1 ME2 030 12 002035 ME20 301200 2 0 3 2 BME2 03012 00230 4 2 00 300 12 0

2 ME2 030 21002035 ME20 302100 2 0 3 2 BME2 030 21 00230 4 2 00 300 210

3 ME3 040 12 002035 ME304 01200 2 0 3 2 BME3 04012 00230 4 3 00 4 00 12 0

4 ME3 040 21002035 ME304 02100 2 0 3 2 BME3 040 21 00230 4 3 00 4 00 210

5 ME3 838 21002035 ME38 382100 2 0 3 2 BME3 838 21 00230 4 3 80 380 210

6 ME3 860 21002035 ME386 02100 2 0 3 2 BME3 860 21 00230 4 3 80 6 00 210

7 ME4 050 21002035 ME4 0 502100 2 0 3 2 BME4 050 21 00230 4 4 00 500 210

8 ME5 050 21002035 ME50 502100 2 0 3 2 BME5 050 21 00230 4 5 00 500 210

9 ME5 050 30 002035 ME50 503 000 2 0 3 2 BME5 050 30 00230 4 5 00 500 30 0

10 ME5 060 21002035 ME506 02100 2 0 3 2 BME5 060 21 00230 4 5 00 6 00 210

11 ME6 060 21002035 ME606 02100 2 0 3 2 BME6 060 21 00230 4 6 00 6 00 210

12 ME6 060 30 002035 ME606 03 000 2 0 3 2 BME6 060 30 00230 4 6 00 6 00 30 0

13 ME6 076 21002035 ME60 762100 2 0 3 2 BME6 076 21 00230 4 6 00 7 60 210

14 ME6 076 25 002035 ME60 762 500 2 0 3 2 BME6 076 25 00230 4 6 00 7 60 25 0

15 ME6 080 30 002035 ME608 03 000 2 0 3 2 BME6 080 30 00230 4 6 00 8 00 30 0

16 ME6 080 25 002035 ME608 02 500 2 0 3 2 BME6 080 25 00230 4 6 00 8 00 25 0
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ME/BME 系列尺寸规格表
ME/BME series dimensions table

规格尺寸
Dimensions

宽 度
Width

高 度
Height

深 度
Depth

安 装 板
Mounting plate

宽
width

高
height

深
depth B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 H1 H2 H3 T1 T2 T3 F G

200 300 120 200 197 162 111 123 300 295 260 120 100 94 150 250
200 300 210 200 197 162 111 123 300 295 260 210 190 184 150 250
300 400 210 300 297 262 211 223 400 395 360 210 190 184 250 350
380 300 210 380 377 342 291 303 300 295 260 210 190 184 330 250
380 380 210 380 377 342 291 303 380 375 340 210 190 184 330 330
400 500 210 400 397 362 311 323 500 495 460 210 190 184 350 450
380 600 210 380 377 342 291 303 600 595 560 210 190 184 330 550
500 500 210 500 497 462 411 423 500 495 460 210 190 184 450 450

600 600 210 600 597 562 511 523 600 595 560 210 190 184 550 550

600 760 210 600 597 562 511 523 760 755 720 210 190 184 550 710
600 760 350 600 597 562 511 523 760 755 720 350 330 324 550 710
600 800 250 600 597 562 511 523 800 795 760 250 230 224 540 754
600 900 300 600 597 562 511 523 900 895 860 300 280 274 540 854
800 1000 300 800 797 762 711 723 1000 995 960 300 280 274 740 954
600 1200 300 600 597 562 511 523 1200 1195 1160 300 280 274 540 1154

ME/BME 系列细节图
ME/BME series detail drawing 

配置要求：
1.在ME箱高度＜500时配有一把小方锁
2.在760＞ME箱高度≥500时配有两把小方锁3.
在ME高度≥760时配有一把岔道锁
4.ME箱高度＞760时,配用带折弯边的安装
板。

 Configuration requirements
1.  The height of ME cabinet＜500 Be provided 

with a  small square lock;
2.  760＞The height of ME cabinet≥500 Be 

provided with two all square locks;
3.  The height of ME cabinet≥700 Be 

provided with a  fork lock; 
4.The height of ME cabinet＞760 Be provided 

with bending-edge mounting plate. 

B1：总宽度
B2：门的宽度
B3：箱体框架内的净宽度
B4: 箱门管状框架内的净宽度
B5: 箱门框架两侧成排穿孔嵌        

条之间的距离

H1：总高度
H2：门的高度
H3：箱底框架内的净高度

T1：总深度
T2：箱体的深度
T3：安装板到门板的距离

F：安装板的总宽度
G：安装板的总高度

B1: Total width
B2: Door width 
B3: Net width of the cabinet inner 

frame
B4: Net width of the cabinet door 

inner tubular-shape frame
B5: Distance between two sides of 

perforated panel strip rows of 
the door frame, 

H1: Total height
H2: Door height
H3: Net height of the cabinet 

bottom inner frame

T1:  Total depth
T2: Cabinet cabinet depth
T3: Distance from the mounting 

plate to the door

F: Mounting plate width
G: Mounting plate height

ME/BME挂壁箱
ME / BMEwall mounted box 15250251926     www.kuzimash.com



MK/BMK立式控制箱
MK/BMK vertical control box 

材料
Material

冷轧钢板
Cold rolled steel sheet

表面处理
Surface 
treatment

箱体和门板磷化底涂处理，外
部为粉末涂层，可分RAL7032
或RAL7035两种织纹，安装板
则为镀锌
Etch primer for box body and 
door plate; powder coating for 
outside; RAL7032 or RAL7035 
texture optional; galvanized 
mounting plate

防护等级
Protection 
grade

IP56(按GB4205-1993)
IP56 (acc. to GB4205-1993)

标准配置
Standard
configuration

门板、箱体、密封条、接地套
件、安装板、门锁、运输吊环(可
选)
Door plate, box body, sealing 
strip, grounding set, mounting 
plate, door lock, lifting ring 
(option)

钢板厚度
Plate
thickness

箱体：1.5，2.0（可选）
门板：2.0mm 
安装板：标配2.5mm 
Box body: 1.5mm
Door plate: 2.0mm
Mounting plate: standard 
2.5mm

材料
Material

SUS304
(其它材料型号可选)
SUS304 (other material types 
are option)

表面处理
Surface 
treatment

拉丝，安装板则为镀锌
Wire drawing; galvanized 
mounting plate

防护等级
Protection 
grade

IP56(按GB4205-1993)
IP56 (acc. to GB4205-1993)

标准配置
Standard
configuration

门板、箱体、密封条、接地套
件、安装板、门锁
Door plate, box body, sealing 
strip, grounding set, mounting 
plate, door lock

钢板厚度
Plate
thickness

箱体：1.5，2.0（可选）
门板：2.0mm 
安装板：2.5mm
Box body: 1.5mm
Door plate: 2.0mm
Mounting plate: 2.5mm

碳
钢
M
K

不
锈
钢
B
M
K

MK/BMK立式控制箱
MK /BMK vertical control box15250251926     www.kuzimash.com



产品特点 Features of products
● PU发泡的密封条确保箱体达到IP56的防护等级
● 加宽的箱体边框、承重铰链、门板方管加强筋确保箱

体系统的高强度
● 镀锌安装板和高强度的安装板支架确保安装器件的可

靠性(可在箱外做布线用)
● 底部进出线装置确保进出线的灵活方便
● 可选的运输吊环系统确保运输的方便快捷

● PU foaming sealing strip ensures a protection grade of IP56 to
box body

● Widened box frame, bearing hinge and door plate square tube
stiffener ensures high strength of the box body

● The mounting plate and high-strength mounting rack ensures

the reliability of the mounting parts (can be used for wiring
outside the box)

● Bottom inlet/outlet line device allows easy installation of inlet/
outlet lines

● Optional lifting ring system allows easy handling

坚固的门板方管加强筋
Firm door plate square 
tube stiffener 

加强的多折箱体边框
灵活的底部进出线方式
Reinforced folded box 
frame; flexible bottom 
inlet/outlet line mode

锌合金130°承重铰链
高强度的安装板支架
Zinc alloy 130o bearing 
hinge
High strength mounting 
plate rack

坚固的门板方管加强筋
Firm door plate square 
tube stiffener

锌合金130度承重铰链
Zinc alloy 130o 
bearing hinge

柜宽
Cabinet Width

柜深(含门)
Cabinet depth 

(including door)

标配凸台型号
Standard boss type 

凸台外形
尺寸大小(mm)

Boss dimensions
(mm)

凸台有效使用
空间尺寸大(mm)

Boss effective space 
dimensions (mm)

600(含以上)/600 (or above) 250(含以上)/250 (or above) 1号凸台/Boss 1 550×165 500×115

500(含以上)/500 (or above) 210(含以上)/220 (or above) 2号凸台/Boss 1 430×150 380×100

400(含以上)/400 (or above) 190(含以上)/190 (or above) 3号凸台/Boss 1 330×130 280×80

350(含以上)/350 (or above) 155(含以上)/155 (or above) 4号凸台/Boss 1 270×105 230×60

300(含以上)/300 (or above) 155(含以上)/155 (or above) 5号凸台/Boss 1 220×100 180×60

200(含以上)/200 (or above) 120(含以上)/120 (or above) 6号凸台/Boss 1 150×80 110×40

ME/MK箱体凸台选用型号表
ME/MK box base selection table

凸台
Base

MK/BMK立式控制箱
MK /BMK vertical control box 15250251926     www.kuzimash.com



MK/BMK系列尺寸规格表
MK/BMK series dimensions 
table

B1：总宽度
B2：底板进线宽度(柜宽≥1200，底部进线板分左

右2部分)
B3：箱体框架内档净宽度
B4：门板宽度
B5：门板后部方管加强筋安装中心尺寸
B6：门板后部方管加强筋内档尺寸
H1：柜体高度
H2：门板高度
T1：柜体总深度
T2: 柜体不含门板深度 
F:  安装板宽度
G:  安装板高度

B1:  Total width
B2: Wiring insert width of the bottom plate (cabinet 

width ≥1200, wiring insert plate in the bottom 
divides into left and right 2 parts )

B3: Net width of the cabinet framework 
B4: Door plate width 
B5: The center size of the square tube reinforcing rib 

installation in the back of door plate
B6: The interior size of the square tube reinforcing 

rib in the back of door plate
H1: Cabinet height
H2: Door plate height
T1: Cabinet total depth
T2: cabinet depth without door plate
F: Mounting plate width
G: Mounting plate height

*B1：宽度≥1100的2.5镀锌安装板在中间另加固定方式。
*B1: 2.5 galvanized mounting plate with width ≥1100 is additionally 

fixed at the center.

MK/BMK系列细节图
MK/BMK series detail drawing

规格尺寸Dimensions 宽Width 高Height 深Depth 安装板
Mounting plate

宽 高 深 B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 H1 H2 T1 T2 F G
800 1200 300 800 600 710 792 674 654 1200 1175 300 275 700 1100
1000 1000 300 1000 800 910 992 874 854 1000 975 300 275 900 900
1000 1200 300 1000 800 910 992 874 854 1200 1175 300 275 900 1100
600 1200 400 600 400 510 592 474 454 1200 1175 400 375 500 1100
800 1200 400 800 600 710 792 674 654 1200 1175 400 375 700 1100
1200 1200 400 1200 400*2 1110 593.5*2 474 454 1200 1175 400 375 1100 1100

MK/BMK订货规格表
MK/BMK order speci ication table *可定制非标产品 

Nonstandard products are customizable

序号 宽
Width

高
Height

深
Depth

1 MK801230002032 MK801230002035 800 1200 300

2 MK101030002032 MK101030002035 1000 1000 300

3 MK101230002032 MK101230002035 1000 1200 300

4 MK601240002032 MK601240002035 600 1200 400

5 MK801240002032 MK801240002035 800 1200 400

6 MK121240002032 MK121240002035 1200 1200 400

BMK801230002304

BMK101030002304

BMK101230002304

BMK601240002304

BMK801240002304

BMK121240002304

M K 订 货 号
（ 7035）

M K 订 货 号
（ 7032）

B MK 订 货 号
( SU30 4不 锈 钢 ）

MK/BMK立式控制箱
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